measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition.

Accordingly, the Company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment at their

previous GAAP carrying value and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition (April 01,

2016).

Reconciliation

The following reconciliations provide the effect of transition to Ind AS from previous GAAP in

accordance with Ind AS 101:

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

 Notes As at March 31, 2017

( End of last period

presented under

previous GAAP )

As at April 01, 2016 (

Date of transition)

Total equity under previous GAAP  18412440 18412440

Total adjustments to equity  0 0

Total Equity under Ind  18412440 18412440

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

 Notes Year ended March 31, 2017

(latest period presented

under previous GAAP)

Profit as per previous GAAP  (-) 16120920

Adjustments:

Other income

Total effect of transition to Ind AS

Profit for the year as per Ind AS  (-) 16120920

Other comprehensive income for the year (net of tax)

Total comprehensive income for the year under Ind AS  (-) 16120920

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended March 31, 2017

There were no material differences between the Cash Flow Statement presented under Ind AS and

the previous GAAP.

76

NOTE-2   Notes to and forming part of Balance Sheet 2017-18

10A. Share Capital

10A. 1   Authorized, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital
In

(Rupees)

Particulars

2017-18 2016-17

Number of

Shares
Amount

Number of

Shares
Amount

Authorised Share Capital

Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00

each

20000000 200000000 20000000 200000000

Total 20000000 20000000

0

20000000 20000000

0

Issued Share Capital

Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00

each

18412440 184124400 18412440 184124400

Total 18412440 18412440

0

18412440 18412440

0

Subscribed and fully paid

Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00

each

18412440 184124400 18412440 184124400

Total 18412440 18412440

0

18412440 18412440

0

Total 18412440 18412440

0

18412440 18412440

0

10A . 2  Reconciliation of share capital

Particulars 2017-18 2016-17

  Number of

Shares

Amount Number of

Shares

Amount

Equity Shares (Face Value

Rs. 10.00)

Shares outstanding at the

beginning of the year

18412440 184124400 18412440 184124400

Shares Issued during the

year

Shares bought back

during the year

Shares outstanding at the

end of the year

18412440 184124400 18412440 184124400

10A. 3  Shares in the company held by other company

Particulars 2017-18 2016-17

  Number of

Shares

Amount Number of

Shares

Amount

77

Equity Shares

TJR SONS LIMITED Associate. 555904 5559040 555904 5559040

Notes to Financial Statements

NOTE: 3- Property, Plant & Equipments

  Tangible Assets

Intangible

Assets

Freeho

ld

Facto

ry Office

Plant

and

Furnit

ure

and

Vehic

les Office  Total

Comp

uter

Tota

l

  Land

Buildi

ng

Build

ing

Equip

ments

Fixture

s

Equip

ments

Softw

are

Gross block:

As at April 1,

2016*

379718

3

17777

122

4408

230

17984

436

626411

2 0

14209

15

51651

998 0 0

Additions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Disposals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As at March

31,2017

37971

83

1777

7122